Pony Club WA

Showjumping Equipment Hire



Club						
Event Description						
Event Location						
Hire Period						
Pick Up Date			Retu	rn Date		
Collection Person:						
Contact Name				Phone		
Email						
Postal Address						
Car Make and Model			Towing C		Capacity	
Car Registration #					Expiry	
Drivers License				Expiry		
Car Insurance Company			Policy Nu		umber	
Return Person (Unle	ss the	e same):				
Contact Name				Phone		
Email						
Postal Address						
Car Make and Model Towing 0			Capacity			
Car Registration #			Expiry			
Drivers License			Expiry			
Car Insurance Company Policy N		umber				

Please select the items you would like to hire:

Items for Hire	Description	Quantity Available	Cost P/Item P/Day	Quantity Required	Total Cost
Showjumping Equipment					
SJ poles/trailer 1	Poles and trailer.	1	\$250		\$
SJ wings/trailer 2	Wings and trailer.	1	\$250		\$
SJ Fill (2nd wings trailer trip required)	Variety of fill	1	\$100		\$
SJ Jump Numbers 1 set	Numbers + A/B/C letters	1	\$50		\$
Full Set of SJ Equipment	All items listed above	1	\$650		\$
Wall - Separate Item	Hire of the Wall	1	\$500		\$
Refundable Bond					\$ 100
Total					\$

Broken poles \$100 per pole charged on return and/or Bond held	\$
--	----

Return to: reception@ponyclubwa.asn.au

Pony Club WA

Showjumping Equipment Hire



Bond Bank Account Details:

BUILU BAIIK ACCC	unt Details.
ACC Name:	
BSB:	
ACC:	
Please note: Pick	un will be available between 9 am and 4.30 nm the day prior to booking date. For weekend

Please note: Pickup will be available between 9 am and 4.30 pm the day prior to booking date. For weekend bookings pickup must be on the Friday as the office is unattended on the weekends. Returns must be done between 9 am and 4:30 pm the day after the hire date, Monday if a weekend hire.

Late Fee: Items returned after the return date of the hire period will be charged a late fee of \$50 per day.

EQUIPMENT USER AGREEMENT - TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The USER agrees to use the equipment in a prudent and proper manner and in compliance with all applicable manufacturers specifications and government requirements.
- 2. The USER agrees to keep and maintain the equipment during the term of the loan at the specified location and must keep items secure when not in use.
- 3. The USER agrees to return all equipment in the same condition as received, reasonable wear and tear expected.
- 4. The USER agrees that if loaned equipment is damaged, the total cost of repair will be reimbursed to Pony Club WA by the USER.
- 5. The USER agrees that if loaned equipment is damaged beyond repair, full replacement cost of that item/s will be reimbursed to Pony Club WA by the USER.
- 6. The USER agrees that if loaned equipment is lost or stolen, full replacement cost of that item/s will be reimbursed to Pony Club WA by the USER.
- 7. The USER agrees that if loaned equipment is lost or stolen and replacement cost is covered by the Pony Club WA insurance policy, any additional costs incurred by Pony Club WA such as insurance excess charges will be reimbursed to Pony Club WA by the USER.
- 8. The USER agrees to not make any alterations, additions, repairs or improvements to the equipment or remove, alter, disfigure or cover up any numbering, lettering, or insignia displayed upon the equipment.
- 9. The USER agrees to advise all operators of the loaned equipment of their obligation surrounding care and maintenance of the equipment.
- 10. The USER agrees to inspect the equipment upon both pick up and return and report any damage or loss to Pony Club WA immediately.

Our Club as USER agre	e to the Terms and Conditions set out for the loan of equ	uipment as set out in this			
agreement. I,	on behalf of	hereby agree			
to the terms and conditions set out in the Pony Club WA Equipment User Agreement attached to this form.					
Signature:	Date:				
Office Use Only					
Date Collected					
Date Returned					
Checked by					

Return to: reception@ponyclubwa.asn.au